APN 001-136-03

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

BOOK 379 PAGE 41-42 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Sinds our Wilson 2004 APR 27 PM 1:54

EUREKA COUNTY, MEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 150

186736

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made the day of my , 2004, by and between ANTHONY I. FORSTER, AS TRUSTEE OF THE ANTHONY I. FORSTER LIVING TRUST, the party of the first part, and LINDA LU WILSON, a single person, the party of the second part;

WITNESSETH:

That the party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States of America, to him in hand paid by the party of the second part, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents remise, release, and forever QUITCLAIM unto the party of the second part and to her heirs and assigns all of those certain lots, pieces and parcels of land situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, and bounded and particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Lots 7 and 8 of Block 7 of the Town of Eureka according to the plat thereof recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada.

TOGETHER WITH ALL AND SINGULAR, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging and in

anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, ALL AND SINGULAR, the said premises together with the appurtenances, unto the said party of the second part and to her heirs and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

OF THE ANTHONY I. FORSTER

LIVING TRUST

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF White

On this 26 day

personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, ANTHONY I. FORSTER, TRUSTEE OF THE ANTHONY I. FORSTER LIVING TRUST, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Quitclaim Deed, who acknowledged that he executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of White Pine JO ANNE AMBROSE My Appointment Expires Feb. 20, 2006

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
Document/Instrument#: /86736
Book: 379 Page: 41-42
Date of Recording: 4-27-04
Notes:
\-\-\-\-
les.
\$ 5,500.00
\$
\$
\$ 21.45
\longrightarrow
%
nalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 ct to the best of their information and upon to substantiate the information
claimed exemption, or other determination ne tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
taimed exemption, or other determination he tax due plus interest at 1% per month. be jointly and severally liable for any
he tax due plus interest at 1% per month. be jointly and severally liable for any
he tax due plus interest at 1% per month. be jointly and severally liable for any
be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity Luyer
he tax due plus interest at 1% per month. be jointly and severally liable for any
be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity Vuyer Capacity
be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity Tuyer Capacity JYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity Tuyer Capacity JYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Capacity <u>Fruger</u> Capacity <u>JYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION</u> (REQUIRED) t Name: LINDA L. WILSON
Capacity Cuyer Capacity Capacity Capacity VILLED TNAME: LINDA L. WILSON TRESS: P. D. Box 194
Capacity Tuyer Capacity Capacity Capacity IYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) t Name: LINDA L. WILSON ress: P.O. Box 194 Eureka
Capacity Cuyer Capacity Capacity Capacity VILLED TNAME: LINDA L. WILSON TRESS: P. D. Box 194
Capacity Tuyer Capacity Capacity Capacity Value Capacity Value Va
Capacity Truyer Capacity Truyer Capacity Capacity IYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) t Name: LINDA L. WILSON ress: P.O. Box 194 Eure Ka e: NV Zip: 893/6
Capacity buyer Capacity Capacity Capacity Value Capacity JYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) t Name: LINDA L. WILSON ress: P. O. Box 194 Eure Ka e: NV Zip: 893/6
Capacity <u>Vuyer</u> Capacity <u>Vuyer</u> Capacity Capacity IYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) t Name: LINDA L. WILSON ress: P. O. Box 194 Eure Ka e: NV Zip: 893/6
a .

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)